General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX22911
2XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple
AA = Single J TC with 3” Flex
Option Code
Flex  Length
FF = 30”, 76 cm Flex
MM = 60”, 152 cm Flex
SS = 6”, 15 cm Rigid
TT = 12”, 31 cm Rigid
Mounting Flange
48 = Flat Faced Flange
Pressure Range
082 = 25      psi  1.75 Bar  1.75   Kgf/cm2        0.175 MPa
092 = 50      psi  3.5   Bar  3.5     Kgf/cm2         0.35   MPa
112 =  100    psi  7      Bar  7        Kgf/cm2         0.7     MPa
13 = 250    psi  17.5 Bar  17.5   Kgf/cm2         1.75   MPa
14 = 500    psi  35    Bar  35      Kgf/cm2         3.5     MPa
15 = 750    psi  50    Bar  50      Kgf/cm2          5        MPa
16 = 1,000 psi  70    Bar  70      Kgf/cm2          7        MPa
17 = 1,500 psi  100  Bar  100    Kgf/cm2         10      MPa
20 = 3,000 psi  200  Bar  200    Kgf/cm2 20      MPa
21 =  5,000 psi     350 Bar  350   Kgf/cm2          35    MPa
22 =  7,500 psi  500 Bar  500   Kgf/cm2          50    MPa
23 =  10,000 psi   700 Bar  700   Kgf/cm2          70     MPa
Model
291
Communications
A = No Protocol
B = HARTTM  Protocol
Approval
E = Explosion Proof
S = ATEX/Intrinsically Safe
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
BU = 5”, 12.7 cm
1Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
2Pressure ranges below 250 psi are supplied with rigid capillary